service property in "Ad Valorem Taxes" in Section 2 of this Ordinance. 

This rate is based on estimated valuation of property, for the purpose of taxation of: (1) 100% of total assessed 
property tax value of real, personal and public service valuation of two hundred ninety-five billion, thirty 
million ($295,030,000,000) and an estimated collection rate of 99.75%; and (2) 100% of total assessed property 
tax value of vehicle valuation of eighteen billion, eight hundred and forty-five million, eight hundred and 
ninety-one thousand ($18,845,891,000) and an estimated collection rate of 99.5%. 

The Tax Administrator of Wake County is hereby authorized, empowered, and commanded to collect the taxes 
set forth in the tax records filed in the office of the Wake County Tax Administration Department in the amounts

[...]

(12.25¢) per one hundred dollars ($100) valuation of property listed for taxes as of January 1, 2025, located 
within the single, special fire tax district for the raising of revenue for the said special fire tax district. The rate 
is based on an estimated total valuation of property for the single special fire tax district, for the purpose of 
taxation, fifty-two billion four hundred eighteen million dollars ($52,418,000,000) which is 100% of the total 
assessed property tax valuation, and upon a collection rate of 99.25% for real, personal, public service, and 
motor vehicle property. Real, personal, and public service property include a tax administration fee of 0.75%.